IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 72,316



AUG 3 1988

HOWARD M. ZEIDWIG, ESQUIRE,

and

By Deputy Clerk

HOWARD M. ZEIDWIG, P.A.

Petitioners

v.

JOSEPH WARD

Respondent

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Submitted by:

Melanie G. May, Esquire BUNNELL AND WOULFE, P.A. 1080 S.E. 3rd Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 (305) 761-8600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Table of Contents	-i-
Table of Citations	-ii-
Summary of the Argument	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE MUTUALITY OF PARTIES REQUIRE SHOULD BE ABANDONED WHEN THE DOCTRIN COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL IS USED IN DEFENSIVE CONTEXT.	
A. <u>Policy Considerations Support</u> <u>Abrogation Of The Mutuality</u> <u>Parties Requirement</u> .	
B. The Plaintiff Should Collaterally Estopped Litigating Issues Determined I Prior Habeas Corpus Proceeding.	<u>Be</u> From In A
C. <u>The Defendants Are Immune</u> <u>Liability For Tactical Decis</u> <u>Under The "Error-in-Judgment" R</u>	<u>sions</u>
11. THE PLAINTIFF'S INABILITY TO PROVE CASE WARRANTED THE ENTRY OF F SUMMARY JUDGMENT.	
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
U. S. SUPREME COURT CASES	
Blonder-Tonque Laboratories, Inc. v. University of Illinois Foundation. 402 U.S. 313 (1971)	3
FEDERAL CASES	
<u>Hunt v. Tomlinson</u> , 799 F.2d 712 (11th Cir. 1986)	7, 8
McCord v. Bailey, 636 F.2d 606 (D.D.C. 1980), cert. denied, 451 U.S. 983 (1981)	7, 8
Rummell V. Estelle, 498 F. Supp. 793 (W.D. Tex. 1980).	7
FLORIDA CASES	
Burton v. State, 442 So.2d 355 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	12
Davenport v. Stone, 13 F.L.W. 1525 (Fla. 3rd DCA June 28, 1988)	6
Trucking Employees of North Jersey Welfare Fund, Inc. v. Romano, 450 So.2d 843 (Fla. 1984)	2, 3
F-STATE CASES	
Alberici v. Tinari, 542 A.2d 127 (Pa. 1988)	8
<u>Garcia v. Ray</u> , 556 S.W.2d 870 (Tex. Civ. App. 1977)	10
<u>Jackson v. District of Columbia</u> , 412 A.2d 948 (1980)	3

<u>Johnson v. Raban</u> , 702 S.W.2d 134 (Mo. App. 1985)	10
<pre>Knoblauch v. Kenyon, 163 Mich. App. 712, 415 N.W.2d 286 (Mich. 1987)</pre>	5, 6, 7, 8
Oates v. Safeco Insurance Co. of America, 583 S.W.2d 713 (1979)	3
<u>Vavolizza v. Krieger</u> , 33 N.Y.2d 351, 352 N.Y.2d 919, 308 N.E.2d 439 (1974)	10
WIGG NUMBER	
MISC. AUTHORITIES	
Annotation, 31 A.L.R. Fed. 1044 (1970)	4
F. James, <u>Civil Procedure</u> (1965)	3
Claim and Issue Preclusion in Civil Litigation in Washinston, 60 Wash. L.Rev. 805 (1985)	4
Criminal Malpractice: Threshold Barriers to Recovery Against Negligent Criminal Counsel, Duke L.J. 542 (1981)	10
RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF JUDGMENTS §29 (1982)	5
